



# AIA<sup>®</sup> Document G716<sup>™</sup> – 2004


## Request for Information (“RFI”)

**TO:**

Brian T. Dunn, AIA  
KG+D Architects, PC  
285 Main Street  
Mount Kisco, NY 10549

**FROM:** Orange County Ironworks**PROJECT:**

Harrison, Town-Village Recreation Center Phase 2  
270 Harrison Avenue  
Harrison, NY 10528

**ISSUE DATE:** 1/28/2025**RFI No.**   
#026**PROJECT NUMBERS:** 2020-1005 /**REQUESTED REPLY DATE:**  
**COPIES TO:****RFI DESCRIPTION:** *(Fully describe the question or type of information requested.)*

See Attached.

**REFERENCES/ATTACHMENTS:** *(List specific documents researched when seeking the information requested.)***SPECIFICATIONS:****DRAWINGS:****OTHER:**

See Attached

See Attached

**SENDER'S RECOMMENDATION:** *(If RFI concerns a site or construction condition, the sender may provide a recommended solution, including cost and/or schedule considerations.)***RECEIVER'S REPLY:** *(Provide answer to RFI, including cost and/or schedule considerations.)*

The operable partition location is shown correctly on the Contract Documents. The mark up on the shop drawing is incorrect. The operable partition is located between B.8 and C.6 as shown. Provide Storefront Type A3 at that location.

Brian Dunn

1/2 2025-02-03

**BY****DATE****COPIES TO**

**Note:** This reply is not an authorization to proceed with work involving additional cost, time or both. If any reply requires a change to the Contract Documents, a Change Order, Construction Change Directive or a Minor Change in the work must be executed in accordance with the Contract Documents.



36 Maybrook Road  
Montgomery, NY 12549

**Phone:** 845.769.3000  
**Fax:** 845.457.1079

## REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

**PROJECT** Harrison **Job #** 24035 **RFI #** 4 **Date:** 01/27/25  
**G.C.** Piazza **REPLY REQUESTED** 02/03/25  
**ATTN:** Phil Pagnatelli  
**REGARDING** Added Operable Partition on Grid 5.7 Clarification Request

See attached marked up drawing A203 including referenced sections from A901 and shop drawing 5E1.

Please confirm new operable partition location.



HARRISON  
RECREATION &  
COMMUNITY  
CENTER

New Construction - Phase 2

Town / Village of Harrison

270 Harrison Avenue  
Harrison, NY 10528

**KG+D** listen  
imagine  
build  
KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC  
285 MAIN STREET • MOUNT KISCO, NEW YORK 10549  
P: 914.666.5900 KGDARCHITECTS.COM

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

GENERAL NOTES

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM OR FACE OF CMU. DIMENSIONS SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN +/- 1/8" WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT.

2. PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: GRAB BARS, SHELVING, CABINETS, SIGNAGE, TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES, AV EQUIPMENT, DISPLAY BOARDS, ETC. THE CONFIGURATION OF THE BLOCKING MUST MATCH THE SPECIFIC ITEM PROVIDED.

3. FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO INSIDE EDGE OF DOOR FRAME IS 6" (TYPICAL) U.N.C.

4. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR MATERIALS & FINISHES.

5. ABOVE ALL INTERIOR OPENINGS, PROVIDE ADJACENT PARTITION TYPE U.N.C.

6. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL WINDOWS THAT MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FLOOR PLANS.

THIS BEAM IS TO BE FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SUPPORT. PLEASE PROVIDE ANGLE BRACES AS PER DETAIL 8/S301. COORDINATE POSITION W/ MFR.

ARCH TO CONFIRM

NEW W10x22 AS REQ'D FOR ANGLE BRACE

26-7

LOCKER RM FLAT EPDM ROOF

6" SQ. ALUM. DOWNSPOUT (TYP) (FROM GYM ROOF)

TYPE ZZ FIXTURE (92FT EXTERIOR WALL WASH LIGHT) MOUNTED TO THE ROOF

EXTERIOR BOTTOM PIN MOUNTED SIGNAGE (TYPE X14 SIGN) WITH TYPE Z LIGHTING BEHIND. SEE DETAIL 5 / A921. REFER TO X14/A330 FOR MORE SIGN INFO

2nd FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

PROJECT NORTH TRUE NORTH

Job No. 2020-1005 Date 01/10/19

Scale AS NOTED Drawn / Checked

Sheet Number

A203

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

NEW PARTITION AS INDICATED

NEW GLAZED OPENING WITH ALUM OR HM FRAME AS INDICATED

FEC - FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

NEW DOOR, DOOR NUMBER

WALL TYPE

FRAME TYPE

PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM OR FACE OF CMU. DIMENSIONS SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN +/- 1/8" WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT.

2. PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: GRAB BARS, SHELVING, CABINETS, SIGNAGE, TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES, AV EQUIPMENT, DISPLAY BOARDS, ETC. THE CONFIGURATION OF THE BLOCKING MUST MATCH THE SPECIFIC ITEM PROVIDED.

3. FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO INSIDE EDGE OF DOOR FRAME IS 6" (TYPICAL) U.N.C.

4. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR MATERIALS & FINISHES.

5. ABOVE ALL INTERIOR OPENINGS, PROVIDE ADJACENT PARTITION TYPE U.N.C.

6. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL WINDOWS THAT MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN FLOOR PLANS.

Approver markups on OCI Drawing 5E1 indicate that this is an operable partition on Grid 5.7 between Grid B.1 and B.8.

I do not see any partition called for on Grid 5.7. It is not called out in 2/A403, which is the elevation view looking at this wall, and is clearly called out as an A3 type wall, which is a metal stud partition.

Please confirm new operable partition to be provided at this location.

